
ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49700 packets of 144 samples from 2014-12-31T12:09:15.538.000.
 

 Processed Sat Jan  3 00:46:12 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20141231_120914__dat00.bin

        

-10000

0

10000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

        

-10000

-5000

0

5000

10000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

0 20 40 60 80 100 120 140
 Time (s) from 2014-12-31T12:09:15.538.000

-10000
-5000

0
5000

10000
15000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

      

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

      

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10-1 100 101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

        

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

        

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0 20 40 60 80 100 120 140
Time (s) from 2014-12-31T12:09:15.538.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -17968
 
 mx: 17023
 
 µ: -11.3
 
 σ: 31.8

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -11059
 
 mx: 13643
 
 µ: -18.3
 
 σ: 83.1

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -12894
 
 mx: 17626
 
 µ: -18.9
 
 σ: 87.4



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49700 packets of 144 samples from 2014-12-31T12:09:15.538.000.  Part 121/144
 

 Processed Sat Jan  3 00:46:27 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20141231_120914__dat00.bin

     

-10000

0

10000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-10000

-5000

0

5000

10000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

120.0 120.2 120.4 120.6 120.8
 Time (s) from 2014-12-31T12:09:15.538.000

-10000
-5000

0
5000

10000
15000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

120.0 120.2 120.4 120.6 120.8
Time (s) from 2014-12-31T12:09:15.538.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -17968
 
 mx: 17023
 
 µ: -11.3
 
 σ: 123.9

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -11059
 
 mx: 13643
 
 µ: -18.2
 
 σ: 154.5

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -12894
 
 mx: 17626
 
 µ: -18.9
 
 σ: 165.6



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49700 packets of 144 samples from 2014-12-31T12:09:15.538.000.  Part 3/144
 

 Processed Sat Jan  3 00:46:28 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20141231_120914__dat00.bin

     

-4000

-2000

0

2000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-8000
-6000
-4000
-2000

0
2000
4000
6000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

2.0 2.2 2.4 2.6 2.8
 Time (s) from 2014-12-31T12:09:15.538.000

-2000

0

2000

4000

6000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

40

50

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

2.0 2.2 2.4 2.6 2.8
Time (s) from 2014-12-31T12:09:15.538.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -5396
 
 mx: 3193
 
 µ: -11.2
 
 σ: 44.2

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -8435
 
 mx: 6151
 
 µ: -18.1
 
 σ: 110.6

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -3678
 
 mx: 6317
 
 µ: -18.7
 
 σ: 96.9



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49700 packets of 144 samples from 2014-12-31T12:09:15.538.000.  Part 141/144
 

 Processed Sat Jan  3 00:46:29 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20141231_120914__dat00.bin

     

-1500
-1000
-500

0
500

1000
1500

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-2000
-1000

0
1000
2000
3000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

140.0 140.2 140.4 140.6 140.8
 Time (s) from 2014-12-31T12:09:15.538.000

-4000

-2000

0

2000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

140.0 140.2 140.4 140.6 140.8
Time (s) from 2014-12-31T12:09:15.538.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -1536
 
 mx: 1763
 
 µ: -11.3
 
 σ: 35.5

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -2489
 
 mx: 3454
 
 µ: -18.4
 
 σ: 87.1

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -3976
 
 mx: 3418
 
 µ: -19.0
 
 σ: 94.8



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49700 packets of 144 samples from 2014-12-31T12:09:15.538.000.  Part 127/144
 

 Processed Sat Jan  3 00:46:30 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20141231_120914__dat00.bin

     

-800
-600
-400
-200

0
200
400
600

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-3000
-2000
-1000

0
1000
2000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

126.0 126.2 126.4 126.6 126.8
 Time (s) from 2014-12-31T12:09:15.538.000

-1000

-500

0

500

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

126.0 126.2 126.4 126.6 126.8
Time (s) from 2014-12-31T12:09:15.538.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -812
 
 mx: 662
 
 µ: -11.3
 
 σ: 34.9

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -3377
 
 mx: 2706
 
 µ: -18.4
 
 σ: 101.2

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -1287
 
 mx: 1370
 
 µ: -19.0
 
 σ: 90.7
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 Channel 0
 
 mn: -100
 
 mx: 67
 
 µ: -11.3
 
 σ: 29.7

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -197
 
 mx: 162
 
 µ: -18.4
 
 σ: 81.5

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -186
 
 mx: 136
 
 µ: -19.1
 
 σ: 86.2


